Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01-1	2-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Jnited States Patent and Trademark	
				₽
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Fleas	56516	ents or the new address(es) below.	s. 062
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution	<del> </del>		ress of receiving party(ies)	25€
Edwin Koehler, Jr., John Yoakum, C		Name: <u>Nortel Net</u> 2351 Blvd. A St. Laurent,		112975 U.S. 11/32506
Execution Date(s)_ 1/3/06; 12/30/05; 12 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2/31/05 Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Me	rger			
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name			
Government Interest Assignm	nent			
Executive Order 9424, Confir	matory License			
Other				
- Land		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	√ No
	Additional numbers at		X No	
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be mail Name: Lindsay G. McGuinness		involved:	of applications and patents  1	
McGuinness & Manaras LLP			FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		Authorize	d to be charged by credit card	
		X Authorize	d to be charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 125 Nagog Park		Enclosed		
City: Acton		None requ	uired (government interest not affecting	title)
State: MA Zip: 0172	20	8. Payment Infor	mation	
Phone Number: 978-264-6664		a Credit Card I a	st 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: 978-264-9119			xpiration Date	
Email Address: <u>Imcguinness@smmalav</u> 008 DRYRNE	v.com	b. Deposit Account	Number <u>502569</u>	
02. 40.00 DA		Authorized User N	ame Lindsay G. McGuinness	
9. Signature: Andrey M	Signature Signature	T-1-1	Jan 3, 2006  Date	
Lindsay G. McGuinness, Reg.			nber of pages including cover achments, and documents:	
Name of Person	ogning		1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
DOCUMENT ID: 102820808

**REEL: 017443 FRAME: 0370** 

FILE NO. 123-030 Nortel Ref: 17743HUSUS02U

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(arc) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

DYNAMIC HIERARCHICAL ADDRESS RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE , METHOD AND APPARATUS

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in (Insert Cruntry) on (Insert Date) and given serial number (Insert Serial Number), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Steubing McGuinness & Manaras LLP whose full office address is 125 Nagog Park Drive, Acton, MA 01720 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Edwin Koehler, A. 2052 Kenyon Road

Ontario, NY 14519

Witness Signature

(Insert Date)

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 017443 FRAME: 0371

123-030	2	_
min	12-30-05	
John Yoakum	(Insert Da	ate)
1704 Kilamey Drive		_
Cary, NC 2/14/21		
	+ //	
The Staffer	JOHN SHEFFI	ELD
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	
Cherif Sleiman	(Insert Da	ate)
6142 Bridlewood Drive	(2.2077.20	
East Amherst, NY 14051		
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	
	44 tene22 1.4mme (1 1 mm)	

123-030	2
John Yoakum 1704 Kilarney Drive Cary, NC 27411	(Inscrt Datc)
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Cherlf Sleiman 6142 Bridlewood Drive South East Amherst, NY 14051	Dec, 31, 2005(Insert Date)
Witness Signature	Fatat Yazbek Witness Name (Print)

**RECORDED: 01/03/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017443 FRAME: 0373